metrg
WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY

600 Fifth Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001-2651
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION [2. EFFECTIVE DATE
Amendment No. 001 {Same as block 17)
3. ISSUED BY PURCHASING SECTION | 4. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than block 3)

Office of Procurement and Materials
LaTonja P. Ware — (202) 962-2472

5. CONTRACTOR 6. FORMTYPE
NAME AND ADDRESS {Check anly one)
X Amendment Of Solicitation No. CQ16085
Date 02/8/16 {See block 7)
{Street, city, D MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT NO.
county, state, Date {See block 9)

and Zip Code)

7. |z| THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 10. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended,

mm is not extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation, or as
amended, by one of the following methods; (a) By signing and retuming _ 1 copies of this amendment; (b} by acknowledging receipt of
this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) by separale letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and
amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND
DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If, by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already
submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided such telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and
Is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

'8. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

9. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS

D This Change Order is issued pursuant to
The Changes set forth in block 10 are made to the above numbered contract/order.

I:l The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
data, etc.) set forth in block 10.

D Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of It medifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 10.

'10. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

1} Amendment 001 transmits Clarifications and Interpretations to IFB No. CQ16085.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in block 6, as herelolore changed, remaln unchanged and In full force and effect.

1. m CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS 0O CONTRACTOR/QFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS
L MODIFICATION AND RETURN ‘ COPIES TO DOCUMENT
ISSUING OFFICE.

12. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFICE |15 WASHINGTON MET

BY ' BY
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signalu ntracting Officer)

13. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prini) 14. oATESIGNED | 16. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 17. DATE SIGNED

Allison Roberison 16Feb2016



Metro Washington Area Transit Authority (WMATA)
IFB CQ16085_ Weed Control Services
Amendment 001

Questions

Q1. Currently our Commercial General Liability limits are $1,000,000 Occ/ $2,000,000
Agg. Each year we increase our umbrella to $5,000,000 or more between March 15 and
April 1. It is decreased each year on November 1. We do this as a money saver since we are
not working on any customer properties between November 1 and early spring that would
require higher limits.

Does this keep us as a viable bidder, as long as we have the necessary limits in place before
work begins? In your case we would have the limits in place well before any work
would begin.

A. WMATA shall not grant any waiver of any terms & conditions as defined herein.
The bid package shall include evidence of insurance & any caveats in the bid package
submittal.



